502260170 03/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert W. Corey	03/08/2013
William H. Anderson	03/08/2013
Paul J. Indelicato	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spec Ops, Inc.
Street Address:	319 Business Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Ashland
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13792004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035179919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.964.1129

Email: matthew.phillips@renaissanceiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Renaissance IP Law Group LLP (MCP)

9600 SW Oak Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Portland, OREGON 97223 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50008/0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C. Phillips

Total Attachments: 3

source=SpecOps0006-Assignment#page1.tif source=SpecOps0006-Assignment#page2.tif source=SpecOps0006-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0624

502260170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robert W. Corey of Glen Allen, Virginia; William H. Anderson of Richmond,

Virginia; and Paul J. Indelicato of Locust Grove, Virginia ("ASSIGNORS") have made inventions

described in a United States patent application entitled PORTABLE PROJECTION AND DISPLAY

SYSTEM, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in March 2013, and designated

Attorney Docket No. 50008/0006; and

WHEREAS, Spec Ops, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having a place of business at 319 Business

Lane, Suite 100, Ashland, Virginia 23005-2322 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest

therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive

right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights

and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the

world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in

foreign countries in ASSIGNORS names or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all

divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues

and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and

benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in

this or any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right so to do, and agree that

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to

ASSIGNORS respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or

oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain

and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and

elsewhere throughout the world.

70695320.1 0042645-00003

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0625

Executed at 12:45 PM, Commonwealt	th of Virginia, this
	Robert W. Corey
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)	
County of Hanover)) ss.
This 8th day of March,	2013, before me personally came the above-named Robert
W. Corey, who acknowledged to me that I	ne or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her
own free will.	
Arshad K Kassam Notary Public 7515790 Commonwealth of Virginia MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2016	Notary Public for
Executed at 12:45 PM, Commonwealth	h of Virginia, this 84h day of March , 2013. William H. Anderson
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)	
County of Hanover) ss.
This 8th day of March	, 2013, before me personally came the above-named
William H. Anderson, who acknowledged to	o me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of
his or her own free will.	
Arshad K Kassam Notary Public 7515790 Commonwealth of Virginia	Notary Public for Vicginia My commission expires: October 31, 2016

50008/0006

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2016

REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0626

Executed at 12.45 PM_, Commonwealth	of Virginia, this 8th day of March, 2013. Paul J. Indelicato	
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)		
County of Hanover))	ss.
This 8th day of March, 2	013, before me personally came the above-named Pa	ul J.
	e or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or	
own free will.		
Arshad K Kassam Notary Public 7515790 Commonwealth of Virginia	Notary Public for Virginia My commission expires: Octuber 31, 2018	<u>6</u>
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2018		

Correspondent:

Matthew C. Phillips RENAISSANCE IP LAW GROUP LLP 9600 SW Oak Street, Suite 560 Portland, Oregon 97223 Telephone: (503) 964-1129

Facsimile: (503) 517-9919

Attorney Docket No. 50008/0006

RECORDED: 03/09/2013

50008/0006

PATENT Page 3 of 3 REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0627